2026-___" and shall be filed with the City Clerk. 

(B) Penalty Provision. 

1. Any person violating the provisions of these rules and regulations shall 

upon conviction thereof be subject to the following penalties: 

a. Fine.  Not less than one dollar ($1.00), nor more than two 
thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500); or 

b. Imprisonment.  In the county jail for not more than one hundred 
seventy-nine (179) days; or 

c. Both.  Fine and imprisonment not to exceed “subsections B(1)(a) 
and B(1)(b)” above. 

2. Each day any violation of these rules and regulations continues shall 

constitute a separate offense. 

3. Any person convicted of violating any of the provisions of this Ordinance

[...]

If requested by Client, KVE is available to provide additional services at the standard hourly rates 

or as otherwise mutually agreed. 

FEES AND SCHEDULE 

Based upon the construction documents and schedule provided, we have projected an estimated 

Time and Materials (T&M) budget of Fifty-Seven Thousand Twenty-Six and 25/100 Dollars 

($57,026.25), in accordance with the outlined scope. The estimated T&M budget is based on a site 

with minimal cut and/or fill. If the conditions exceed this expectation, quantities and fees will 

increase accordingly. A breakdown is displayed on the attached T&M budget estimate.